COMPRESSOR
QUICK SELECT GUIDE
WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTION
NORTH AMERICA
2WWW.TECUMSEH.COM
COMPRESSOR MODEL NOMENCLATURE
AE 4 440 Y AA 1A
AEA 4 440 Y XA
COMPRESSOR FAMILY
(FIRST TWO DIGITS)
APPLICATION
FIRST DIGIT IS THE
NUMBER OF DIGITS IN
BTU/H CAPACITY
REFRIGERANT VOLTAGE RELEASE VARIANT
RELEASE VARIANT
(THE THIRD DIGIT)
LAST TWO DIGITS ARE
THE FIRST TWO DIGITS IN
RATED BTU/H CAPACITY
AE
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AN
AV
AW
AZ
RG
RK
SA
SF
TA
TC
TP
HG
TH
VS
A = 1st
B = 2nd
C = 3rd
etc...
Primary Application Parameters
Evap
Temperature Rating Point Motor Starting
Torque
1.   Low -10°F Normal
2.   Low -10°F High
3.   High +45°F Normal
4.   High +45°F High
5.   A/C & H/P +45°F Normal
6.   Medium +20°F Normal
7.   Medium +20°F High
8.   Air Cond +49°F Normal
9.   Commercial +20°F High
0.   Commercial +20°F Normal
F.   Low – Vapor Inj -10°F High
G.   Low – Liquid Inj -10°F High
W.  L/MBP -10°F / +20°F Normal
X.   L/MBP -10°F / +20°F High
In this example (4)
 total digits, with
 the first two (40), or
4,000 BTU capacity
Primary Refrigerants†
A  = R12
B  = R410A
C  = R407C
E  = R22
U  = R290
W = R22/R407C
X   = (CBP Models Only)
          R404A, R507, R134a,
          R22, R407A, R407F
Y  = R134a